LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

UTAH P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 Sixteenth Revised Page 1 Replaces Fifteenth Revised Page 1 Effective: July 30, 2022

Issued: July 22, 2022 Issued By: Vice President of Public Policy

(A.L. 2022-T01) SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Current pages in this tariff are as follows:

Page	Revision	Page	Revision	Page	Revision
1*	16th Revised	29	1st Revised	59*	8th Revised
2	1st Revised	30	2nd Revised	59.1	Original
3	2nd Revised	31	1st Revised	59.2	Original
4	1st Revised	32	1st Revised	59.3	Original
5	1st Revised	33	1st Revised	59.4	Original
6	4th Revised	34	1st Revised	60	Original
6.1	Original	35	2nd Revised	61	Original
	- 8 ···	36	2nd Revised	62	Original
7	4th Revised	37	1st Revised	63	Original
8	2nd Revised	38	2nd Revised		3
9	2nd Revised	39	2nd Revised		
10	1st Revised	40	2nd Revised		
11	1st Revised	41	1st Revised		
12	1st Revised	42	1st Revised		
13	1st Revised	43	1st Revised		
14	1st Revised	44	2nd Revised		
15	1st Revised	45	2nd Revised		
16	1st Revised	46	2nd Revised		
17	1st Revised	47	1st Revised		
18	2nd Revised	48	3rd Revised		
19	1st Revised	49	3rd Revised		
19.1	1st Revised	49.1	Original		
19.2	Original	50	3rd Revised		
19.3	Original	50.1	Original		
20	1st Revised	50.2	Original		
21	2nd Revised	50.3	Original		
21.1	Original	51	3rd Revised		
21.2	Original	52	4th Revised		
21.3	Original	52.1	1st Revised		
21.4	Original	52.2	Original		
21.5	Original	53	3rd Revised		
22	2nd Revised	54	3rd Revised		
23	1st Revised	55	4th Revised		
24	1st Revised	56	2nd Revised		
25	1st Revised	57	11th Revised		
26	3rd Revised	58	8th Revised		
26.1	Original				
27	2nd Revised				
28	2nd Revised				

^{*}Pages included with this filing. UT2022-16

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

UTAH P.S.C. Tariff No. 1
Eighth Revised Page 59
Seventh Payised Page 50

Replaces Seventh Revised Page 59 Effective: July 30, 2022

Issued: July 22, 2022 Issued By: Vice President of Public Policy

(A.L. 2022-T01) SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 15 – RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D)

	MGES (COM D)		
17101		Access Rate per Minute	
15.1.3.4	Originating Switched Access Local Switching Non-Toll Free	\$0.019400	
	Local Switching Toll Free	\$ 0.00987 (R)	
		+ * * * * * * * (= *)	
15.1.3.5	Toll Free Data Base Access Service		
	Customer Identification (aka Basic Quer	w)	
	- Per Query	\$ 0.001850 (R)	
	Customer Delivery Charge - Per Query	\$0.00000	
	- 1 et Query	φυ.υυυυυ	
15.1.3.6	Toll Free Inter-Exchange Delivery Service (Originating)		
		Access Rate per Minute	
	Tandem Switching	\$0.00000	
	Tandem Termination	\$0.00000	
		,	
	Tandem Transport per Mile	\$0.000000	
15.1.3.7	8YY Joint Switched Transport		
13.1.3.7	Originating Toll Free [1]	\$0.001000	
		•	

Pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free originating transport services were established. The Originating Toll Free rate element for combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport, above.

UTAH P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Fifteenth Sixteenth Revised Page 1

Replaces Fourteenth Fifteenth Revised Page 1
Effective: July 3130, 20212022

Issued: July 22, 2021 2022 Issued By: Vice President of Public Policy

(A.L. 20212022-T01) SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Current pages in this tariff are as follows:

Page	Revision	Page	Revision	Page	Revision
1*	15th <u>16th</u>	29	1st Revised	59*	7th 8th Revised
	Revised				
2	1st Revised	30	2nd Revised	59.1	Original
3	2nd Revised	31	1st Revised	59.2	Original
4	1st Revised	32	1st Revised	59.3	Original
5	1st Revised	33	1st Revised	59.4	Original
6	4th Revised	34	1st Revised	60	Original
6.1 *	Original	35	2nd Revised	61	Original
		36	2nd Revised	62	Original
7 <u>*</u>	4th Revised	37	1st Revised	63	Original
8	2nd Revised	38	2nd Revised		
9	2nd Revised	39	2nd Revised		
10	1st Revised	40	2nd Revised		
11	1st Revised	41	1st Revised		
12	1st Revised	42	1st Revised		
13	1st Revised	43	1st Revised		
14	1st Revised	44	2nd Revised		
15	1st Revised	45	2nd Revised		
16	1st Revised	46	2nd Revised		
17	1st Revised	47	1st Revised		
18	2nd Revised	48	3rd Revised		
19	1st Revised	49 <u>*</u>	3rd Revised		
19.1	1st Revised	49.1 *	Original		
19.2	Original	50	3rd Revised		
19.3	Original	50.1	Original		
20	1st Revised	50.2	Original		
21	2nd Revised	50.3	Original		
21.1	Original	51	3rd Revised		
21.2	Original	52	4th Revised		
21.3	Original	52.1	1st Revised		
21.4	Original	52.2	Original		
21.5	Original	53	3rd Revised		
22	2nd Revised	54	3rd Revised		
23	1st Revised	55	4th Revised		
24	1st Revised	56	2nd Revised		
25	1st Revised	57 <u>∗</u>	11th Revised		
26	3rd Revised	58 <u>*</u>	8th Revised		
26.1	Original				
27	2nd Revised				
28	2nd Revised				

^{*}Pages included with this filing.

UT2021UT2022-0816

UTAH P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Seventh Eighth Revised Page 59

Replaces Sixth Seventh Revised Page 59

Effective: July 3130, 20212022

Issued: July 22, 2021 2022

Issued By: Vice President of Public Policy

(A.L. 20212022-T01) SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 15 – RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D)

		Access Rate per Minute
15.1.3.4	Originating Switched Access	
	Local Switching Non-Toll Free	\$0.019400 [C]
	Local Switching Toll Free	\$0.000987

(R)0.001974 [R]

15.1.3.5 Toll Free Data Base Access Service

> (T) Customer Identification (aka Basic Query) - Per Query \$0.001850 (R)0.0035(

Customer Delivery Charge - Per Query

Toll Free Inter-Exchange Delivery Service (Originating) 15.1.3.6

Access Rate per Minute

IN

[N]

\$0.000000 [R]

(T)

Tandem Switching \$0.000000 [R] Tandem Termination \$0.000000 [R]

Tandem Transport per Mile \$0.000000 [R]

15.1.3.7 8YY Joint Switched Transport [N] Originating Toll Free [1] 0.001000 [N]

Pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free originating transport services were established. The Originating Toll Free rate element for [N] combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport, above.